



Address: Level 8, 31 Queen St, Melbourne VIC 3000

Post: GPO Box 314 Melbourne VIC 3001

Phone: +61 (0) 3 9046 9700 | Email: hello@knosys.co

ABN: 96 604 777 862 | ASX: KNO

## **ASX Announcement**

21 November 2024

## Knosys signs 2-year contract extension for enterprise Knowledge Management with Healthdirect Australia

**Knosys Limited (ASX: KNO)**, a global software-as-a-service (SaaS) information technology company, is pleased to announce that Healthdirect Australia has signed a two (2) year contract extension for the continued use of Knosys' market leading knowledge management platform, KnowledgelQ. The value of this contract extension is expected to exceed \$400,000.

Healthdirect Australia is the national provider of virtual health services for the governments of Australia, delivering multiple helplines, the National Health Services Directory, digital health tools and websites. Healthdirect Australia is jointly funded by the Australian Government and the states and territories.

Knosys Managing Director, John Thompson, said "This contract extension allows us to continue our partnership with Healthdirect Australia."

## **ABOUT KNOSYS**

Knosys is a leading SaaS provider headquartered in Melbourne, with operations internationally, providing specialist expertise in helping businesses manage information and knowledge. We enable organisations to make sense of information and use it to connect, collaborate and drive strong business outcomes for customers, employees and stakeholders. Our focus is on developing solutions that enable businesses to make the most of information and knowledge assets that sit within their organisation. This currently includes library management, knowledge management and intranet solutions.

## "Connecting People and Information"

For further information please contact:

John Thompson, MD Knosys Limited

T: +61 3 9046 9700 E: cosec@knosys.it OR

Katie Mackenzie Belleview Investor Relations

T: 0455 502 197